	Y SCHEDULE - REFER T			1			LEGEND	RESTROOM ACCESSO	RIES SCHEDULE
DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER / VENDOR	FURNISHE				REMARKS		MARK ITEM	MANUF./ MODEL NO.# NOTES:
LAVATORY - COUNTERTOP ACCESSIBLE	SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE	0 C		0 0				1 NOT USED	
4"X4" X 4'-0" HIGH TILE SURROUND	SEE SPECIFICATIONS; REAR OF MOP SINK	•			•		O - OWNER	2 WALL MTD. SOAP DISPENSER	BOBRICK OR BRADLEY
ADA SHOWER SEAT	SEE FINISH SCHED.; COORD. W/ PREFAB	•			•	SEE NOTE A.		3 ROBE HOOK @ 6'-0" A.F.F.	BOBRICK OR BRADLEY
ADA JIIOWLK JLAI	SHOWER UNIT				•	JLL NUTL A.	C - CONTRACTOR	4 PARTITION MTD. SANITARY NAPK	KIN DISPOSAL BRADLEY 4721–15
TOILET GRAB BAR	TO MEET A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS	•				PROVIDE BLOCKING PER MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATION		5 WALL MTD. SANITARY NAPKIN D	DISPOSAL BRADLEY 4722–15
TOILET PAPER HOLDER - CHROME	COORD. WITH OWNER-SEE FINISH SCHED.	•				TROVIDE DEOCRING I ER MANUTACT, RECOMMENDATION	V - VENDOR	6 PARTITION MTD. TOILET TISSUE	DISPENSER BOBRICK OR BRADLEY
SHOWER GRAB BARS	COORDINATE WITH PRE-FAB SHOWER					PROVIDE BLOCKING PER MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATION		7 WALL MTD. TOILET TISSUE DISP	
	SEE FINISH SCHEDULE &	•			•	TROVIDE DEOCRING I ER MANUTACT, RECOMMENDATION		8 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER	BRADLEY 401
SHOWER SPRAY UNIT - 60" LONG HOSE,	PLUMBING SCHEDULE				•			9 TOWEL DISPENSER / WASTE CA	
HEAD HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE FROM 26" TO									
54" ABOVE TOP OF TUB	SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE				•	IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS INSTALL AT 8" FROM EDGE OF		10 TOILET STALL PARTITION	SANYMETAL
SHOWER CONTROLS						TUB & 8" ABOVE TOP OF TUB, SEE INTERIOR		11 36" X 52" X 1 1/2" GRAB BA	
						ELEVATIONS. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SHOWERS.		MOP RACK	WALL/CLG. MTD., STAINLESS S
						LEEVATIONS: SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SHOWERS.	-	13 36" WIDE x 48" HIGH FRAMELE	
		•						14 TOWEL DISPENSER	BRADLEY OR BOBRICK WALL HUNG ABOVE COUNTER 1
								15 COAT HOOK	BOBRICK OR BRADLEY
STRAIGHT SHOWER CURTAIN ROD -	COORDINATE WITH OWNER								
CHROME PLATED, SCREW MOUNTED									
MIRROR - 16" WIDE X 30" HIGH - ADA						FIXED TILT MIRROR W/ STAINLESS STEEL FRAME			
							NOTES:		I
			<u> </u>						NOTE: FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL
ONE PIECE FIBERGLASS SHOWER UNIT	SEE FINISH SCHEDULE & PLUMBING SCHEDU				•	SEE NOTE B	A. IN-TUB SEAT SHALL BE	MOUNTED SECURELY &	EXTEND MORE THAN 4" OVER THE WALKING
A ONE PIECE FIBERGLASS ACCESSIBLE	SEE FINISH SCHEDULE & PLUMBING SCHEDU				•	SEE NOTE B		IG USE. STRUCT. STRENGTH	SURFACE AS REQUIRED BY IBC 1003.3.2.
SHOWER							PER ADA REQUIREMEN		
		•							ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS, SEPARATING
								LOOR SPACE @ LAVATORY,	SLEEPING UNITS FROM EACH OTHER, AND WA
DOUBLE ROBE HOOK - MOUNTED ON	CONTACT DESIGNATED SERVICE PROVIDERS	6 •			•	IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS PROVIDE TWO SETS, ONE SET		FLOOR SPACE @ WATER	SEPARATING COMMON AREAS, TO BE 30 MINU
BACK OF BATHROOM DOOR 66" A.F.F.						AT 66" AFF AND ONE SET AT 48" AFF.	CLOSET.		FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION, CONSISTING OF
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE							D. ADA 36" CLEAR FLOOR		ONE LAYER OF 5/8" SHEETROCK ULTRALIGHT
TOWEL RACK - CHROME 18" WIDE	CONTACT DESIGNATED SERVICE PROVIDERS	5 •			•			EADBOARD FOR ELECTRICAL	PANELS FIRECODE 30, EACH SIDE OF 2X4 WO
							BOX - COORD. W/ ELEC BACK-TO-BACK COND	C. DWGS. (SEE 8/A-9 FOR	STUDS @ 16" O.C.
FLAT PANEL TELEVISION W/ FIXED	CONTACT DESIGNATED SERVICE PROVIDERS	5 •			•	40" OR 60" FLAT SCREEN PER OWNERS PREFERENCE		IN ALL GUEST ROOMS SHALL	UL DESIGN #U407.
MOUNTING BRACKET							BE 4" HIGHER THAN IN		
		•			•			R SPACE AROUND BED.	ALL INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES, PLACED
ADA CLEARANCE						SEE NOTE C	G. FURNISHING		WITHIN THE 30 MINUE FIRE RATED WALL ON STRUCTION, TO BE 20 MINUTE RATED DO
ADA CLEARANCE						SEE NOTE D		VIDE AND INSTALL BLOCKING	CONSTRUCTION, TO BE ZU MINUTE RATED DO
ADA CELAIXANCE						SEE NOTE D	AND COORDINATE ELE	ECTRICAL INSTALLATION W/	ALL NEW INTERIOR SHEETROCK CEILINGS
ACCESSIBLE SINK FRONT/PLUMBING	SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE	•			•		ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS	<i>b.</i>	THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE EXISTING BUILDIN
BUILT-IN MICROWAVE ABOVE OVENS	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•			•	GEE MOTE I	J. NOT USED		BE 30 MINUTE FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION
		•				SEE NOTE L	K. NOT USED		(MATERIALS CALLED OUT IN THIS NOTE ARE F
REFRIGERATOR	COORDINATE WITH OWNER					SEE NOTE L	1	ITEMS MUST BE PURCHASED	A 1 HOUR FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION),
COOK-TOP	COORDINATE WITH OWNER					SEE NOTE L	1	E OWNER DESIGNATED COORDINATE WITH OWNER.	CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF 5/8" SHEETROC
COOK-TOP HOOD	COORDINATE WITH OWNER					SEE NOTE L	JERVICE I ROVIDERJ.		FIRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PANELS. (WITH
DOUBLE OVEN	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•				SEE NOTE L			
UNDER-COUNTER DISHWASHER	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•				SEE NOTE L			EXISTING PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON ROOF) EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O.O. INTELD VERIFY EXACT SPACING), WITH SYP. BD.
DOUBLE SINK W/ DISPOSAL	SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS	•	<u> </u>						
CLOTHES WASHER	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•			•				ATTACHED TO $\frac{3}{4}$ " RC-1 CHANNELS, OR
CLOTHES DRYER	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•			•				EQUIVADENT, AT 16" OC., WITN BATT OR BLOWN-IN INSULATION. AR DUCTS AND CEILI DAMPERS AS NOTED ON MECHANICAL DRAWI
RECESSED WALL IRONING BOARD	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•	ļ			SEE NOTE H			BLOWN-IN INSULATION. AR DUCTS AND CEILI
COUNTERTOP - PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•			•	SEE NOTE H			
3/4" SUBSTRATE - 1 1/2" SUBSTRATE AT									UL DESIGN #P522
PERIMETER W/ BACKSPLASH									NOTE: THE SHELE AND ROD IN THE CLOSETS
									THE A DA ACCESSION FUNITO CHART MEETS
ADA CLEARANCE						SEE NOTE F			THE A.D.A. ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL MEET
							1		REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1002.14 OG ICC A117.1-09, FOR ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE.
4" x 4" CERAMIC WALL TILE SURROUND		•			•		1		SEE NOTES ON SHEET A8.2 CONCERNING
X 4'-O" HIGH AT CUSTODIAL MOP SINK							4		ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE & HEIGHTS.
PREFABRICATED GAS FIREPLACE	COORDINATE WITH FINISH SCHEDULE	•			•	COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL			NOTE: REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED
I INLIAUNICATLU GAUTINLI LAUL						FOR GAS BIBB AND ELECTRICAL SWITCH			THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS A
STAINLESS STEEL OR LAMINATE	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•			•	PROVIDE BLOCKING PER MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATION			SHOWER SEATS AT WATER CLOSETS AND
TOILET PARTITIONS AND PARTITION DOORS					-	I NOVIDE DECONTING I EN IVIAINULACE. NECUIVIIVIENDATION			SHOWER COMPARTMENTS. WHERE WALLS A
						SEE NOTE I			LOCATED TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF G
UNDER-COUNTER SPECIMEN REFRIGERATO						SEE NOTE L			BARS AND SEATS COMPLYING WITH SECTION
SINGLE LAB SINK	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•				COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING			604.5 AT WATER CLOSETS, GRAB BARS
LOCKABLE CABINETS	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•				SEE NOTE L			COMPLYING WITH 607.4, AT BATHTUBS, AND
THROUGH-WALL SPECIMENT PASS-THRU	STAINLESS STEEL-BOBRICK OR EQUIVALENT	•				#B505;      /2" W. X   O 7/8" HIGH; SEE NOTE L			GRAB BARS AND SHOWER SEATS COMPLYING
SINGLE BAR SINK	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•				COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING			WITH SECTION 608.3, 608.2.1.3, 608.2.2.3, AND
COUNTERTOP/CABINET - PLASTIC LAMINATE	COORDINATE WITH OWNER	•			•	SEE NOTE H			608.2.3.2, AT SHOWER COMPARTMENTS,
OVER 3/4" SUBSTRATE - 1 1/2" SUBSTRAT	Ē								REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR T
AT PERIMETER W/ BACKSPLASH							1		FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND
	COORDINATE WITH OWNER			+		SEE NOTE L	1		SEATS COMPLYING WITH THOSE REQUIREMENT

Donald L. Welch Architect	7533 Sandy Land Lane midvale utah 84047 801-548-6391 dwelch5977®msn.com
THE DESIGNS SHOWN AN NCLUDING ALL TECHNICA GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIO THEREOF, ARE PROPRIET COPIED, DUPLICATED, OR EXPLOITED IN WHOLE OR THE SOLE AND EXPRESS PERMISSION FROM DONAI ARCHITECT THESE DRAWINGS ARE A JMITED REVIEW AND EVA CONSULTANTS, CONTRAC AGENCIES, VENDORS, AN ONLY IN ACCORDANCE W	AL DRAWINGS, IN & MODELS ARY & CAN NOT BE COMMERCIALLY IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN LD I. WELCH VAILABLE FOR ALUATION BY CLIENTS TORS, GOVERNMENT D OFFICE PERSONNEL
consulto	ant:
project: Tenant fo Brighton F Cam 4905, 4911, 4 4931, 4953 Son Salt Lake Co	r Recovery pus 1915, 4925, uth 900 East
revision EACH SEPE 2 ADDE 4 ADDE 7 ADDE BUILL	EMBER 28, 2016 S JANUARY 3, 2017 SECOND SUBMITTAL FOR IRATE BUILDING PARCEL JANUARY 6, 2017 NDUM #2-BUILDING 'C' JANUARY 17, 2017 NDUM #4-BUILDING 'B' FEBRUARY 24, 2017 NDUM #7-BUILDING 'A' BUILDING 'F' BUILDING 'F' DLW
A4	7